

**BID ANALYSIS**

**TOWN OF WESTERLY**

**RFQ 2017-030 VALVES & FITTINGS for FY2017-18**

Bid Number: 2017-030  
 Prepared by: M. Bednarski  
 DATE: 5/18/2017  
 3:00 p.m.

At Opening: P. Corina

Rev: 0

	FERGUSON WATERWORKS	TI SALES INC	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS	G&L WATERWORKS SUPPLY	JOHN HOADLEY & SONS	WARWICK WIN WATERWORKS	EVERETT J PRESCOTT	STILES CO	KINGER INDUSTRY
<b>Base Bid TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 21,641.40</b>	\$ 18,954.21	\$ 21,782.14	\$ 20,095.44	\$ 22,345.00	\$ 20,317.40	\$ 13,203.06	\$ 1,167.66	\$ 2,064.00

**EXCEPTIONS TO SPEC**

1	Gate Valves: Mueller Mechanical Joint Resilient Seat style A-2360 open right complete with accessories, or approved equal.	SIZE 4"	\$ 370.64	\$ 581.65	\$ 371.15	\$ 368.70	\$ 378.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 348.38	\$ -	\$ 195.00
		SIZE 6"	\$ 474.43	\$ 813.46	\$ 475.62	\$ 477.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 446.70	\$ -	\$ 299.00
		SIZE 8"	\$ 744.12	\$ 1,193.18	\$ 743.06	\$ 742.50	\$ 759.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 881.47	\$ -	\$ 508.00
		SIZE 12"	\$ 1,454.87	\$ 2,674.00	\$ 1,449.29	\$ 1,459.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 1,459.00	\$ 1,354.43	\$ -	\$ 1,062.00
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 3,044.06	\$ 5,262.29	\$ 3,039.12	\$ 3,047.20	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 3,030.98	\$ -	\$ 2,064.00
			<b>AVK</b>		<b>Kennedy</b>		<b>AFC</b>				
2	Smith Blair Stainless Steel Flange Tapping Sleeves – Style 665 or approved equal.	4 X 4	\$ 318.86	\$ 368.81	\$ 331.61	\$ 315.55	\$ 329.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 325.65	\$ -	\$ -
		6 X 4	\$ 367.26	\$ 424.78	\$ 381.94	\$ 363.45	\$ 379.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 343.17	\$ -	\$ -
		8 X 4	\$ 378.36	\$ 437.63	\$ 393.50	\$ 374.45	\$ 390.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 351.77	\$ -	\$ -
		12 X 4	\$ 489.41	\$ 566.06	\$ 508.97	\$ 484.35	\$ 505.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 453.85	\$ -	\$ -
		6 X 6	\$ 393.46	\$ 455.08	\$ 409.19	\$ 389.40	\$ 406.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 353.78	\$ -	\$ -
		8 X 6	\$ 410.10	\$ 474.34	\$ 426.51	\$ 405.85	\$ 423.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 380.57	\$ -	\$ -
		12 X 6	\$ 542.60	\$ 627.59	\$ 564.31	\$ 537.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 502.37	\$ -	\$ -
		8 X 8	\$ 525.18	\$ 607.43	\$ 546.18	\$ 519.75	\$ 542.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 465.48	\$ -	\$ -
		12 X 8	\$ 680.77	\$ 787.40	\$ 707.96	\$ 673.75	\$ 702.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 612.57	\$ -	\$ -
		12 X 12	\$ 1,001.45	\$ 1,158.30	\$ 1,041.51	\$ 991.10	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 888.50	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 5,107.45	\$ 5,907.42	\$ 5,311.68	\$ 5,054.65	\$ 5,266.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4,677.71	\$ -	\$ -
			<b>SmithBlair</b>								
3	Tapping Gates Mueller Resilient Style A2360-16 with Accessories	SIZE 4"	\$ 453.61	\$ 595.50	\$ 451.25	\$ 460.65	\$ 485.00	\$ 459.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		SIZE 6"	\$ 640.13	\$ 832.83	\$ 636.70	\$ 638.40	\$ 685.00	\$ 649.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		SIZE 8"	\$ 945.79	\$ 1,221.60	\$ 939.50	\$ 946.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 962.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		SIZE 12"	\$ 2,143.60	\$ 2,737.67	\$ 2,126.56	\$ 2,166.90	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,193.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 4,183.13	\$ 5,387.60	\$ 4,154.01	\$ 4,211.95	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
			<b>AVK</b>		<b>Kennedy</b>						

4	<b>Ductile Iron Tees – Compact Style</b> AWWA C-153 with Accessories	4 X 4	\$ 66.55	\$ -	\$ 66.51	\$ 69.76	\$ 68.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 62.25	\$ -	\$ -
		6 X 4	\$ 99.81	\$ -	\$ 96.76	\$ 105.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 93.38	\$ -	\$ -
		8 X 4	\$ 113.61	\$ -	\$ 109.12	\$ 119.30	\$ 116.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 106.50	\$ -	\$ -
		12 X 4	\$ 194.68	\$ -	\$ 180.72	\$ 204.20	\$ 198.50	\$ -	\$ 181.88	\$ -	\$ -
		6 X 6	\$ 107.98	\$ -	\$ 105.04	\$ 113.89	\$ 110.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 101.25	\$ -	\$ -
		8 X 6	\$ 128.63	\$ -	\$ 122.94	\$ 135.31	\$ 131.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 120.38	\$ -	\$ -
		12 X 6	\$ 197.99	\$ -	\$ 185.08	\$ 208.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 185.25	\$ -	\$ -
		8 X 8	\$ 148.43	\$ -	\$ 139.56	\$ 155.90	\$ 151.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 138.75	\$ -	\$ -
		12 X 8	\$ 221.82	\$ -	\$ 204.96	\$ 240.35	\$ 226.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 207.00	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 1,279.50	\$ -	\$ 1,210.69	\$ 1,351.71	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,196.64	\$ -	\$ -	
5	<b>Ductile Iron Anchor Tees with</b> Accessories Compact – Style AWWA C-153	12 X 6	\$ 106.38	\$ -	\$ 97.87	\$ 111.75	\$ 108.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 99.38	\$ -	\$ -
		8 X 8	\$ 130.26	\$ -	\$ 118.38	\$ 136.60	\$ 132.75	\$ 109.00	\$ 121.50	\$ -	\$ -
		12 X 8	\$ 189.54	\$ -	\$ 172.36	\$ 198.75	\$ 195.50	\$ 153.00	\$ 177.38	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 426.18	\$ -	\$ 388.61	\$ 447.10	\$ 436.75	\$ 352.00	\$ 398.26	\$ -	\$ -
6	<b>Ductile Iron Bends with</b> Accessories – Compact Style AWWA C-153	1/4" Bends 4"	\$ 48.13	\$ -	\$ 47.38	\$ 50.40	\$ 49.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 45.00	\$ -	\$ -
		1/4" Bends 6"	\$ 73.74	\$ -	\$ 62.72	\$ 77.75	\$ 75.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 69.00	\$ -	\$ -
		1/4" Bends 8"	\$ 114.14	\$ -	\$ 93.26	\$ 104.20	\$ 101.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 93.00	\$ -	\$ -
		1/4" Bends 12"	\$ 258.87	\$ -	\$ 176.28	\$ 203.80	\$ 198.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 181.50	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 494.88	\$ -	\$ 379.64	\$ 436.15	\$ 423.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 388.50	\$ -	\$ -
		1/8" Bends 4"	\$ 42.89	\$ -	\$ 43.14	\$ 44.97	\$ 43.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 40.13	\$ -	\$ -
		1/8" Bends 6"	\$ 73.33	\$ -	\$ 63.93	\$ 68.08	\$ 66.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 60.38	\$ -	\$ -
		1/8" Bends 8"	\$ 96.80	\$ -	\$ 82.49	\$ 90.35	\$ 87.50	\$ 61.00	\$ 80.25	\$ -	\$ -
		1/8" Bends 12"	\$ 214.12	\$ -	\$ 155.07	\$ 176.49	\$ 171.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 157.13	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 427.14	\$ -	\$ 344.63	\$ 379.89	\$ 368.50	\$ 267.00	\$ 337.89	\$ -	\$ -
		1/6" Bends 4"	\$ 41.68	\$ -	\$ 42.16	\$ 43.70	\$ 42.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 39.00	\$ -	\$ -
		1/6" Bends 6"	\$ 61.24	\$ -	\$ 61.32	\$ 64.70	\$ 63.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 57.38	\$ -	\$ -
		1/6" Bends 8"	\$ 95.19	\$ -	\$ 81.51	\$ 89.09	\$ 86.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 79.13	\$ -	\$ -
		1/6" Bends 12"	\$ 187.93	\$ -	\$ 142.34	\$ 160.10	\$ 155.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 142.50	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 386.04	\$ -	\$ 327.33	\$ 357.59	\$ 347.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 318.01	\$ -	\$ -	
	<b>TOTAL</b>	\$ 1,308.06	\$ -	\$ 1,051.60	\$ 1,173.63	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,044.40	\$ -	\$ -	
7	<b>Mechanical Joint Caps – With 2"</b> I.P. Tap with Accessories	SIZE 4"	\$ 32.13	\$ -	\$ 30.22	\$ 33.60	\$ 32.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ -
		SIZE 6"	\$ 42.92	\$ -	\$ 41.43	\$ 46.23	\$ 44.95	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.88	\$ -	\$ -
		SIZE 8"	\$ 58.08	\$ -	\$ 53.48	\$ 60.94	\$ 59.25	\$ 48.00	\$ 54.38	\$ -	\$ -
		SIZE 12"	\$ 94.17	\$ -	\$ 85.69	\$ 98.75	\$ 96.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 87.75	\$ -	\$ -

	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 227.30	\$ -	\$ 210.82	\$ 239.52	\$ 232.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 213.01	\$ -	\$ -	
8	Ductile Iron Reducers with Accessories	6 X 4	\$ 49.84	\$ -	\$ 50.44	\$ 52.54	\$ 51.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46.88	\$ -	\$ -
		8 X 4	\$ 61.98	\$ -	\$ 60.86	\$ 65.14	\$ 63.25	\$ 42.00	\$ 57.75	\$ -	\$ -
		12 X 6	\$ 103.82	\$ -	\$ 99.38	\$ 109.25	\$ 106.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 97.13	\$ -	\$ -
		8 X 6	\$ 67.73	\$ -	\$ 67.17	\$ 71.44	\$ 69.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 63.38	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 283.37	\$ -	\$ 277.85	\$ 298.37	\$ 289.75	\$ 196.00	\$ 265.14	\$ -	\$ -	
9	Standard Gate Boxes – Slide type with water cast on cover	36" Bottom	\$ 30.65	\$ 32.50	\$ 25.50	\$ 26.85	\$ 26.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 26.04	\$ -	\$ -
		24" Top	\$ 26.74	\$ 28.86	\$ 23.13	\$ 23.65	\$ 23.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 22.92	\$ -	\$ -
		Cover	\$ 6.25	\$ 10.90	\$ 5.70	\$ 7.53	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7.29	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 63.64	\$ 72.26	\$ 54.33	\$ 58.03	\$ 57.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 56.25	\$ -	\$ -	
		<b>GeneralFoundries</b>						must buy complete			
10	Standard Buffalo Style Curb Boxes – Slide type with water cast on cover	Bottom section	\$ 15.91	\$ 20.83	\$ 11.68	\$ 11.56	\$ 12.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.97	\$ -	\$ -
		Top Section	\$ 12.50	\$ 16.67	\$ 11.95	\$ 11.83	\$ 12.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11.20	\$ -	\$ -
		Cover	\$ 4.50	\$ 5.53	\$ 2.44	\$ 2.42	\$ 3.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2.30	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 32.91	\$ 43.03	\$ 26.07	\$ 25.81	\$ 27.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24.47	\$ -	\$ -	
		<b>GeneralFoundries</b>						must buy complete			
11	Cast Couplings for C.I., D.I., and P.V.C. – Smith Blair Style 441 or Approved Equal	2"	\$ 15.33	\$ 17.73	\$ 15.94	\$ 15.18	\$ 15.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 14.92	\$ -	\$ -
		4"	\$ 32.10	\$ 37.13	\$ 33.38	\$ 31.78	\$ 33.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 32.10	\$ -	\$ -
		6"	\$ 45.13	\$ 52.19	\$ 46.92	\$ 44.66	\$ 46.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 45.13	\$ -	\$ -
		8"	\$ 62.65	\$ 72.46	\$ 65.15	\$ 62.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 59.29	\$ -	\$ -
		12"	\$ 95.80	\$ 110.81	\$ 99.63	\$ 94.82	\$ 99.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 95.80	\$ -	\$ -
		16"	\$ 248.51	\$ 287.43	\$ 258.44	\$ 245.90	\$ 255.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 204.64	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 499.52	\$ 577.75	\$ 519.46	\$ 494.34	\$ 513.80	\$ 904.00	\$ 451.88	\$ -	\$ -	
		<b>SmithBlair</b>									
12	Stainless Steel Shingle Band Repair Clamps – Smith Blair Style 226 or Approved Equal	2" x 7.5' Long	\$ 25.17	\$ 29.11	\$ 26.17	\$ 24.91	\$ 26.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 22.35	\$ -	\$ -
		4" x 7.5' Long	\$ 30.58	\$ 35.33	\$ 31.76	\$ 30.23	\$ 31.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 29.28	\$ -	\$ -
		6" x 7.5' Long	\$ 34.63	\$ 40.05	\$ 36.01	\$ 34.27	\$ 35.75	\$ 84.00	\$ 34.57	\$ -	\$ -
		8" x 7.5' Long	\$ 39.97	\$ 46.23	\$ 41.56	\$ 39.56	\$ 41.25	\$ 98.00	\$ 39.97	\$ -	\$ -
		12" x 7.5' Long	\$ 54.86	\$ 63.46	\$ 57.06	\$ 54.30	\$ 56.50	\$ 147.00	\$ 54.86	\$ -	\$ -
		2" x 12" Long	\$ 39.01	\$ 45.12	\$ 40.57	\$ 38.60	\$ 40.25	\$ 89.00	\$ 37.52	\$ -	\$ -
		4" x 12" Long	\$ 49.24	\$ 56.95	\$ 51.20	\$ 48.74	\$ 50.75	\$ 135.00	\$ 49.24	\$ -	\$ -
		6" x 12" Long	\$ 56.71	\$ 65.59	\$ 58.97	\$ 56.13	\$ 58.50	\$ 154.00	\$ 55.29	\$ -	\$ -
		8" x 12" Long	\$ 64.00	\$ 74.02	\$ 66.56	\$ 63.34	\$ 66.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 64.00	\$ -	\$ -
		12" x 12" Long	\$ 88.30	\$ 102.13	\$ 91.83	\$ 87.40	\$ 91.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 88.30	\$ -	\$ -

4" x 15" Long	\$ 58.74	\$ 67.94	\$ 61.09	\$ 58.14	\$ 60.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 57.90	\$ -	\$ -
6" x 15" Long	\$ 66.26	\$ 76.64	\$ 68.90	\$ 65.58	\$ 68.25	\$ 154.00	\$ 65.82	\$ -	\$ -
8" x 15" Long	\$ 76.27	\$ 88.22	\$ 79.32	\$ 75.49	\$ 78.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 76.27	\$ -	\$ -
12" x 15" Long	\$ 109.73	\$ 126.92	\$ 114.11	\$ 108.60	\$ 113.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 109.73	\$ -	\$ -
16" x 15" Long	\$ 227.79	\$ 263.47	\$ 236.90	\$ 225.45	\$ 235.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 227.79	\$ -	\$ -
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 1,021.26	\$ 1,181.18	\$ 1,062.01	\$ 1,010.74	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1,012.89	\$ -	\$ -

13 Brass – Curbstops – All lead free compliant

3/4" Compression Curbstops with drain open right Mueller Style B – 25219-01 or McDonald style 76170Q	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86.65	\$ 74.25	\$ 95.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 67.63	\$ -	\$ -
1" Compression Ball Curbstops with drain open right Mueller Style B – 25219-01 or McDonald Style 76170Q	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 105.59	\$ 100.30	\$ 115.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 93.02	\$ -	\$ -
3/4" I.P.S. Curbstops with drain open right Red Hed Style 22301 or approved equal	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62.74	\$ -	\$ 67.00	\$ 56.38	\$ -	\$ -
1" I.P.S. Curbstops with drain open right Red Hed Style 22302 or approved equal	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 78.10	\$ -	\$ -
3/4" C.C. x Compression Red Hed Supply Style RHSV 43821/or approved equal	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36.62	\$ 25.55	\$ -	\$ 46.00	\$ 36.81	\$ -	\$ -
1" C.C. x Compression Red Hed Supply Style RHSV 43822 or approved equal	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 48.17	\$ 38.63	\$ -	\$ 54.00	\$ 48.42	\$ -	\$ -
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 277.03	\$ 386.47	\$ 210.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 380.36	\$ -	\$ -
				<b>see bid</b>		<b>Ay McDonald</b>			

14	Service Saddles – Rockwell Style 313 Double Strapped, C.C. Thread or Approved Equal	4" X 3/4"	\$ 13.85	\$ 16.02	\$ 14.40	\$ 13.72	\$ 15.75	\$ 52.00	\$ 13.85	\$ -	\$ -
		4" X 1"	\$ 13.85	\$ 16.02	\$ 14.40	\$ 13.72	\$ 15.75	\$ 52.00	\$ 13.85	\$ -	\$ -
		4" X 1 1/2"	\$ 18.61	\$ 21.34	\$ 19.35	\$ 18.43	\$ 21.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 18.61	\$ -	\$ -
		6" X 3/4"	\$ 15.70	\$ 18.16	\$ 16.32	\$ 15.54	\$ 17.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.70	\$ -	\$ -
		6" X 1"	\$ 15.70	\$ 18.16	\$ 16.32	\$ 15.54	\$ 17.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.70	\$ -	\$ -
		6" X 1 1/2"	\$ 19.09	\$ 22.08	\$ 19.85	\$ 18.90	\$ 21.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 19.09	\$ -	\$ -
		8" X 3/4"	\$ 19.15	\$ 22.14	\$ 19.91	\$ 18.95	\$ 21.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 19.15	\$ -	\$ -
		8" X 1"	\$ 19.15	\$ 22.14	\$ 19.91	\$ 18.95	\$ 21.50	\$ 71.00	\$ 19.15	\$ -	\$ -
		8" X 1 1/2"	\$ 21.49	\$ 24.86	\$ 22.35	\$ 21.27	\$ 24.25	\$ 83.00	\$ 21.49	\$ -	\$ -
		12" X 3/4"	\$ 26.57	\$ 30.73	\$ 27.63	\$ 26.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 26.57	\$ -	\$ -
		12" X 1"	\$ 26.57	\$ 30.73	\$ 27.63	\$ 26.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 26.57	\$ -	\$ -
		12" X 1 1/2"	\$ 34.86	\$ 40.33	\$ 36.26	\$ 34.50	\$ 39.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 34.86	\$ -	\$ -
		16" x 3/4"	\$ 63.67	\$ 73.64	\$ 66.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 63.47	\$ -	\$ -
		16" x 1"	\$ 63.67	\$ 73.64	\$ 66.20	\$ 63.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 63.47	\$ -	\$ -
		16" x 1 1/2"	\$ 63.97	\$ 73.99	\$ 66.53	\$ 63.31	\$ 72.25	\$ 142.00	\$ 63.97	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 435.90	\$ 503.98	\$ 453.26	\$ 431.43	\$ 492.50	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 435.50	\$ -	\$ -	
15	Gate Box Risers		<b>SmithBlair</b>	<b>SmithBlair</b>							
		1"	\$ 4.09	\$ 4.68	\$ 3.53	\$ 3.98	\$ 4.50	\$ 4.90	\$ 3.86	\$ -	\$ -
		1 1/2"	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.23	\$ 4.78	\$ 5.49	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5.32	\$ -	\$ -
		2"	\$ 9.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 5.70	\$ 6.56	\$ 7.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6.37	\$ -	\$ -
		<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 19.09	\$ 18.70	\$ 14.01	\$ 16.03	\$ 18.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 15.55	\$ -	\$ -
16	Hydrant Extensions – Mueller Brand for 4 1/2" V.O. Hydrants with Accessories		<b>GeneralFoundries</b>								
		6"	\$ 343.00	\$ -	\$ 339.98	\$ -	\$ 345.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		12"	\$ 399.00	\$ -	\$ 395.40	\$ -	\$ 404.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		18"	\$ 432.00	\$ -	\$ 428.37	\$ -	\$ 435.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
		24"	\$ 483.00	\$ -	\$ 477.97	\$ -	\$ 488.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 1,657.00	\$ -	\$ 1,641.72	\$ -	\$ 1,672.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
17	Safety Flange Repair Kits – Mueller Brand for 4 1/2" V.O. Hydrants with Accessories	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	\$ 147.00	\$ -	\$ 148.55	\$ -	\$ 155.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Bronze Service Saddles for P.V.C. Pipe – Ford S-900 Series or approved equal. Saddles shall be two pieces with C.C. Thread	4" X 3/4"	\$ 79.81	\$ -	\$ 81.27	\$ 77.34	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.93	\$ -
		6" X 3/4 "	\$ 93.76	\$ -	\$ 95.47	\$ 90.85	\$ 94.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34.03	\$ -
		8" X 3/4"	\$ 116.17	\$ -	\$ 118.30	\$ 112.58	\$ 117.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 47.64	\$ -
		12" X 3/4"	\$ 160.26	\$ -	\$ 163.20	\$ 155.30	\$ 160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 138.68	\$ -
		4" X 1"	\$ 79.80	\$ -	\$ 81.27	\$ 77.34	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 24.93	\$ -
		6" X 1"	\$ 93.76	\$ -	\$ 95.47	\$ 90.85	\$ 94.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34.03	\$ -

8" X 1"	\$ 116.17	\$ -	\$ 118.30	\$ 112.58	\$ 117.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 47.64	\$ -
12" X 1"	\$ 160.26	\$ -	\$ 163.20	\$ 155.30	\$ 160.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 138.68	\$ -
4" X 1 1/2"	\$ 92.64	\$ -	\$ 94.67	\$ 90.10	\$ 93.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62.33	\$ -
6" X 1 1/2"	\$ 107.26	\$ -	\$ 109.23	\$ 103.95	\$ 107.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 64.22	\$ -
8" X 1 1/2"	\$ 122.26	\$ -	\$ 124.50	\$ 118.48	\$ 122.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73.32	\$ -
12" X 1 1/2"	\$ 180.72	\$ -	\$ 184.02	\$ 175.13	\$ 180.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 138.68	\$ -
4" X 2"	\$ 92.96	\$ -	\$ 94.67	\$ 90.10	\$ 93.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62.33	\$ -
6" X 2"	\$ 107.27	\$ -	\$ 109.23	\$ 103.95	\$ 107.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 64.22	\$ -
8" X 2"	\$ 122.26	\$ -	\$ 124.50	\$ 118.48	\$ 122.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73.32	\$ -
12" X 2"	\$ 180.71	\$ -	\$ 184.02	\$ 175.13	\$ 180.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 138.68	\$ -
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,906.07</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,941.32</b>	<b>\$ 1,847.46</b>	<b>\$ 1,906.00</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 1,167.66</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
	<b>SmithBlair 325</b>				<b>SmithBlair325</b>				

**Total Prices by Sum of Individual Categories**

1	\$ 3,044.06	\$ 5,262.29	\$ 3,039.12	\$ 3,047.20	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 3,030.98	\$ -	\$ 2,064.00
2	\$ 5,107.45	\$ 5,907.42	\$ 5,311.68	\$ 5,054.65	\$ 5,266.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 4,677.71	\$ -	\$ -
3	\$ 4,183.13	\$ 5,387.60	\$ 4,154.01	\$ 4,211.95	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 4,263.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	\$ 1,279.50	\$ -	\$ 1,210.69	\$ 1,351.71	\$ 1,306.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,196.64	\$ -	\$ -
5	\$ 426.18	\$ -	\$ 388.61	\$ 447.10	\$ 436.75	\$ 352.00	\$ 398.26	\$ -	\$ -
6	\$ 1,308.06	\$ -	\$ 1,051.60	\$ 1,173.63	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,044.40	\$ -	\$ -
7	\$ 227.30	\$ -	\$ 210.82	\$ 239.52	\$ 232.70	\$ 200.00	\$ 213.01	\$ -	\$ -
8	\$ 283.37	\$ -	\$ 277.85	\$ 298.37	\$ 289.75	\$ 196.00	\$ 265.14	\$ -	\$ -
9	\$ 63.64	\$ 72.26	\$ 54.33	\$ 58.03	\$ 57.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 56.25	\$ -	\$ -
10	\$ 32.91	\$ 43.03	\$ 26.07	\$ 25.81	\$ 27.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24.49	\$ -	\$ -
11	\$ 499.52	\$ 577.75	\$ 519.46	\$ 494.34	\$ 513.80	\$ 904.00	\$ 451.88	\$ -	\$ -
12	\$ 1,021.22	\$ 1,181.18	\$ 1,062.01	\$ 1,010.74	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 1,698.00	\$ 1,012.89	\$ -	\$ -
13	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 277.03	\$ 387.47	\$ 210.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 380.36	\$ -	\$ -
14	\$ 435.90	\$ 503.98	\$ 453.26	\$ 431.43	\$ 492.50	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 435.50	\$ -	\$ -
15	\$ 19.09	\$ 18.70	\$ 14.01	\$ 16.03	\$ 18.00	\$ 19.40	\$ 15.55	\$ -	\$ -
16	\$ 1,657.00	\$ -	\$ 1,641.72	\$ -	\$ 1,672.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	\$ 147.00	\$ -	\$ 148.55	\$ -	\$ 155.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	\$ 1,906.07	\$ -	\$ 1,941.32	\$ 1,847.46	\$ 1,906.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,167.66	\$ -

**GRAND TOTAL \$ 21,641.40 \$ 18,954.21 \$ 21,782.14 \$ 20,095.44 \$ 22,345.00 \$ 20,317.40 \$ 13,203.06 \$ 1,167.66 \$ 2,064.00**

**AWARD AMOUNTS BY Supplier \$ 147.00 \$ - \$ 5,850.06 \$ 1,442.17 \$ - \$ 1,578.00 \$ 6,731.06 \$ 1,167.66 \$ 2,064.00**

**COMBINATION TOTAL \$ 18,979.95** (note: approx. 13% percent saving to split the order)

	FERGUSON WATERWORKS	TI SALES INC	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS	G&L WATERWORKS SUPPLY	JOHN HOADLEY & SONS	WARWICK WIN WATERWORKS	EVERETT J PRESCOTT	STILES CO	KINGER INDUSTRY
Acknowledged Addenums	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Completed Appendix A	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Signed Bid Form	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
DELIVERY "DAYS" After receipt of PO	Stock to 3wks	2 - 4 WKS	Stock to 4wks	7 - 14 days	Stock to 2wks	Stock to 7 Days	Stock to 7days	12 days	30 Days